## DECISION

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the termination of the deputy authorities of Mr. Shahin Kamil Seyidzadeh,

deputy of the sixth call Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan

By Order of President of the Republic of Azerbaijan, dated 3 March, 2022, Mr. Shahin Kamil Seyidzadeh, deputy of the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan was appointed Chairman of the Board of Icharishahar State Historical and Architectural Reserve.

Pursuant to the fourth item of I part of Article 89 of the Constitution of the Republic of Azerbaijan, if a deputy of the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan is engaged in another paid function, then their deputy authorities shall be terminated by the decision of the Central Election Commission as in compliance with Article 175.3 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan.

Thus, the deputy authorities of Mr. Sh.K.Seyidzadeh, deputy of the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan shall be terminated in a manner defined in the legislation.

Taking the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to the fourth item of I part of Article 89 of the Constitution of the Republic of Azerbaijan and Articles 19.14, 28.2, 28.4, 175.3, 176.2 and 176.3 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan **decides**:

- 1. The deputy authorities of Mr. Shahin Kamil Seyidzadeh, deputy of the sixth call Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan shall be terminated.
- 2. The Decision shall be enforced upon the publication.

Chairman

**CEC** Secretary

**CEC** Secretary

Mazahir Panahov

Arifa Mukhtarova

Mikayil Rahimov